
CATALOGUE No. 

66-002 

MONTHLY 

OOMsNIOM BUREAU I 
OF STATISTICS 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATI^JplCS^p, 

OTTAWA • CANADA ^ftOPEHTY Of TME 
t I B R A R Y 

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and 

Vol. 18 No. 8 Price: 10 cents, $1.00 a year 

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

AUGUST 1965 

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles entering Canada during August 1965 
numbered 1,504,483, an increase of 82,022 or 5.8 per cent over the corresponding month in 1964. The 
cumulative figure for January - August 1965, some 6,151,416, marks an increase of 222,851 or 3.8 per 
cent over the same period last year. 

Province of entry into Canada 
% One day 
in 1964 

Permits issued(l) 

1964 1965 

Change in 

1965 
7. Change in 

1965 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ,... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Ill 54 57 - 51.4 

0.1 
51.1 
36.6 
48.2 
40.7 
39.1 
22.8 
29.0 
10.5 

3,627 
73,303 
112,725 

1,077,350 
19,089 
9,878 

17,699 
103,954 
4,725 

3,846 
78,627 

113,154 
1.131,434 

21,498 
9.761 

20,809 
119,170 
6,130 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 

219 
5,324 
429 

54,084 
2,409 
117 

3,110 
15,216 
1,405 

+ 6.0 
+ 7.3 
+ 0.4 
+ 5.0 
+ 12.6 
- 1.2 
+ 17.6 
+ 14.6 
+ 29.7 

45.3 1,422,461 1 ,504,483 + 82,022 + 5.8 

January - August 

-

0.1 
61.6 
47.2 
55.4 
47.0 
47.5 
22.0 
36.4 

8.9 

719 

9,335 
329,858 
485,232 

4,485,424 
87,541 
45,796 
52,444 

415,037 
17,179 

4 

549 

10,177 
354,861 
498.764 
,604,539 
92,521 
45,208 
63,720 

460,761 
20,316 

-

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 

170 

842 
25,003 
13,532 

119.115 
4,980 
588 

11,276 
45,724 
3,137 

- 23.6 

+ 9.0 
+ 7.6 
+ 2.8 
+ 2.7 
+ 5.7 
- 1.3 
+ 21.5 
+ 11.0 
+ 18.3 

53.0 5,928,565 6,151,416 + 222,851 + 3.8 

(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-
001). In the meantime, data In column 1 of the above table may give some Indication of the 
proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 
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