CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 1965

OTTAWA - CANADA

PROPERTY OF THE LIBRARY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 18 No. 8

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

AUGUST 1965

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles entering Canada during August 1965 numbered 1,504,483, an increase of 82,022 or 5.8 per cent over the corresponding month in 1964. The cumulative figure for January - August 1965, some 6,151,416, marks an increase of 222,851 or 3.8 per cent over the same period last year.

Province of entry into Canada	% One day in 1964	Permits issued(1)		Change in		% Cha	nge in
		1964	1965	1965		1965	
Newfoundland	-	111	54	_	57	_	51.4
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-		_		-
ova Scotia	0.1	3,627	3,846	+	219	+	6.0
ew Brunswick	51.1	73,303	78,627		. 324		7.3
uebec	36.6	112,725	113,154	+	429	· +	
ntario	48.2	1,077,350	1,131,434		084	·	5.0
anitoba	40.7	19,089	21,498		409		12.6
askatchewan	39.1	9,878	9,761		117		1.2
1berta	22.8	17,699	20,809		.110		17.6
ritish Columbia	29.0	103,954	119,170		216		14.6
ukon Territory	10.5	4,725	6,130		405		29.7
Canada	45.3	1,422,461	1,504,483	+ 82,	022	+	5.8
	January - August						
ewfoundland	-	719	549	-	170		23.6
rince Edward Island	-	-	_				
ova Scotia	0.1	9,335	10,177	+	842	+	9.0
ew Brunswick	61.6	329,858	354,861	+ 25.	003		7.6
uebec	47.2	485,232	498,764		532	+	2.8
ntario	55.4	4,485,424	4,604,539	+ 119,		<u>,</u>	
anitoba	47.0	87,541	92,521		980	+	5.7
askatchewan	47.5	45,796	45,208	,	588		1.3
lberta	22.0	52,444	63,720		276		21.5
ritish Columbia	36.4	415,037	460,761	-	724	-	11.0
ukon Territory	8.9	17,179	20,316	,	137	-	L8.3
Canada	53.0	5,928,565	6,151,416	+ 222,	851	+	3.8

⁽¹⁾ Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 1010495430